

Nov 13, 2025

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra [E], Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Stock Code - **KOTARISUG**

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 13th November 2025.

1. With reference to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that, as required in terms of Regulation 30, 33 and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of M/s. Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited at their meeting held on November 13, 2025 commenced at 11:05 hrs and concluded at 12:40 hrs has inter alia transacted and approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
2. Copies of Unaudited Financial Results, Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are enclosed as **Annexure - I**.

Kindly acknowledge and take this in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

for Kothari Sugars & Chemicals Limited



R. Prakash
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl.: as above



KOTHARI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: "Kothari Buildings", 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034
 CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004310 Phone 044-35225526/35225529
 Email: secdept@hckgroup.com Website: www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl
Statement of Unaudited Financials Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025
 (Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS))

Rs.in Lakhs

S No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	6,804.06	6,669.32	10,158.74	13,473.38	19,120.94	31,001.58
II	Other Income	224.59	427.80	356.06	652.39	752.43	1,640.61
III	Total Income (I+II)	7,028.65	7,097.12	10,514.80	14,125.77	19,873.37	32,642.19
IV	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	1,649.59	6,133.54	1,363.63	7,783.13	6,234.02	15,344.28
	b) Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in progress and Stock-in-trade	4,011.07	(1,410.36)	5,892.14	2,600.71	7,803.28	6,931.26
	c) Employee benefits Expense	675.59	736.35	643.70	1,411.94	1,461.19	2,882.60
	d) Finance costs	145.90	166.97	81.50	312.87	301.46	357.28
	e) Depreciation and Amortization Expense	362.98	362.34	366.42	725.32	732.16	1,465.53
	f) Other Expenses	1,263.11	1,100.00	1,195.96	2,363.11	2,451.63	4,618.55
	Total Expenses (IV)	8,108.24	7,088.84	9,543.35	15,197.08	18,983.74	31,599.50
V	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional and Tax (III-IV)	(1,079.59)	8.28	971.45	(1,071.31)	889.63	1,042.69
VI	Exceptional Items Income / (Expenses)	0.00	155.84	-	155.84	-	633.91
VII	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (V - VI)	(1,079.59)	164.12	971.45	(915.47)	889.63	1,676.60
VIII	Tax Expense						
	1) Current Tax	(31.14)	31.14	296.82	-	296.82	652.31
	2) Deferred Tax	(325.21)	8.03	50.07	(317.18)	21.44	(18.23)
IX	Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (VII-VIII)	(723.24)	124.95	624.56	(598.29)	571.37	1,042.52
X	Other Comprehensive Income:						
	(a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(14.90)	12.11	11.35	(2.79)	51.27	60.56
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	5.20	(4.23)	(3.97)	0.97	(17.92)	(21.16)
	(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX + X) [Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the Period]	(732.94)	132.83	631.94	(600.11)	604.72	1,081.92
XII	Earnings per Equity Share (For Continuing Operations)*						
	1) Basic	(0.87)	0.15	0.75	(0.72)	0.69	1.26
	2) Diluted	(0.87)	0.15	0.75	(0.72)	0.69	1.26
XIII	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs.10 / Share)	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86
XIV	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						28,930.27

*Rs. per equity share and not annualised for Quarter / Six month ended periods.

There were no discontinued operations during any of the above periods



Unaudited Segment reporting under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2025.

		Rs. in lakhs					
S no.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Segment Revenue (Sales and other operating Income)						
	(a) Sugar	4,181.62	2,886.67	6,546.47	7,068.29	12,094.10	18,493.16
	(b) Distillery	2,704.64	3,194.85	3,788.10	5,899.49	6,548.99	10,640.76
	(c) Power	183.32	1,309.51	260.20	1,492.83	1,808.51	4,601.23
	Total	7,069.58	7,391.03	10,594.77	14,460.61	20,451.60	33,735.15
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	265.52	721.71	436.03	987.23	1,330.66	2,733.57
	Revenue from Operations	6,804.06	6,669.32	10,158.74	13,473.38	19,120.94	31,001.58
2	Segment Results (Profit / (Loss) before tax and interest from each segment)						
	(a) Sugar	(829.87)	(990.93)	(505.75)	(1,820.80)	(1,429.75)	(1,811.18)
	(b) Distillery	437.23	1,181.00	2,045.43	1,618.23	3,035.59	4,303.43
	(c) Power	(320.41)	113.24	(236.55)	(207.17)	(24.55)	217.11
	Total	(713.05)	303.31	1,303.13	(409.74)	1,581.29	2,709.36
	Less:						
	(i) Finance cost	145.90	166.97	81.50	312.87	301.46	357.28
	(ii) Unallocable Expenses (Net of unallocable income)	220.64	(27.78)	250.18	192.86	390.20	675.48
	Total profit /(Loss) before tax	(1,079.59)	164.12	971.45	(915.47)	889.63	1,676.60
3	Segment Assets						
	(a) Sugar	9,936.66	13,162.07	14,390.59	9,936.66	14,390.59	14,848.87
	(b) Distillery	12,007.18	11,969.42	6,711.32	12,007.18	6,711.32	9,424.06
	(c) Power	3,233.71	3,487.20	4,193.70	3,233.71	4,193.70	4,390.13
	(d) Unallocable	16,739.87	16,279.44	13,195.46	16,739.87	13,195.46	16,293.04
	Total Assets	41,917.42	44,898.14	38,491.07	41,917.42	38,491.07	44,956.10
4	Segment Liabilities						
	(a) Sugar	1,593.94	1,548.14	3,524.33	1,593.94	3,524.33	4,619.99
	(b) Distillery	182.39	930.15	357.19	182.39	357.19	208.42
	(c) Power	2,053.28	2,118.22	1,995.11	2,053.28	1,995.11	2,410.44
	(d) Unallocable	9,757.65	11,242.77	4,161.38	9,757.65	4,161.38	8,786.97
	Total Liabilities	13,587.26	15,839.27	10,038.01	13,587.26	10,038.01	16,025.83



STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30.09.2025			
		Rs. in Lakhs	
S.No	Particulars	As at September 30, 2025	As at March 31, 2025
A	ASSETS		
	Non-Current Assets		
	(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	14,189.64	14,854.51
	(b) Capital Work in Progress	1,046.99	-
	(c) Investment Property	99.65	100.83
	(d) Intangible Assets other than goodwill	10.40	10.92
	(e) Intangible Assets under development	650.00	450.00
	(f) Right-of-use of assets	56.72	61.58
	(g) Financial Assets		
	(i) Investments	1,366.87	1,715.40
	(ii) Trade Receivables	-	235.57
	(iii) Other financial assets other than loans	153.90	450.26
	(h) Other Non-Current Assets	67.49	19.13
	Total non-Current Assets	17,641.66	17,898.20
	Current Assets		
	(a) Inventories	6,534.68	9,705.88
	(b) Financial Assets		
	(i) Investments	10,212.92	11,626.01
	(ii) Trade Receivables	1,286.72	1,718.33
	(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	21.25	81.81
	(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above	106.17	8.67
	(v) Other Financial assets	831.81	515.65
	(c) Current tax assets (Net)	26.75	-
	(d) Other current Assets	5,255.47	3,401.55
	Total Current Assets	24,275.76	27,057.90
	TOTAL ASSETS	41,917.43	44,956.10
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	Equity		
	(a) Equity Share Capital	8,288.86	8,288.86
	(b) Other Equity	20,041.30	20,641.41
	Total Equity	28,330.16	28,930.27
	Liabilities		
	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Lease Liabilities	62.07	66.18
	(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities	3,240.67	3,558.82
	Total Non-Current Liabilities	3,302.74	3,625.00
	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	4,794.08	4,917.37
	(ii) Lease liabilities	8.88	8.41
	(iii) Trade Payables		
	(a) Total Outstanding dues to Micro and Small Enterprises	7.46	2.97
	(b) Total Outstanding dues of creditors other than Micro and Small Enterprises	4,563.04	6,721.74
	(iv) Other Financial Liabilities	194.23	178.41
	(b) Short term Provisions	469.46	346.01
	(c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	42.38
	(d) Other Current Liabilities	247.38	183.55
	Total Current Liabilities	10,284.53	12,400.83
	Total Liabilities	13,587.27	16,025.83
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	41,917.43	44,956.10



Notes:

- 1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financials results.
- 2) Lower crushing owing to lower availability of sugarcane on account of deficit rainfall and pest attack resulting in lower revenue and consequent loss.
- 3) Exceptional Item of income of Rs.155.84 lakhs is on account reversal of provision relating to Electricity matter (Startup Power).
- 4) The figures pertaining to previous periods have been regrouped, reclassified and restated, wherever considered necessary in conformity with the present classification.
- 5) Sugar being a seasonal Industry, the performance of any quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- 6) The Company did not have any subsidiary/ associate/ joint venture company(ies), as on September 30, 2025.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
for Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited



A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Arjun B Kothari".

Arjun B Kothari
Managing Director
DIN: 07117816

Place : Chennai
Date : 13 November, 2025



CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	For the Half Year ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)		For the Half Year ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	
A. Cash flow from operating activities				
Profit before tax		(915.47)		889.63
Adjustments for:				
Depreciation and Amortisation	725.32		732.16	
Finance Costs	312.87		301.46	
Re-measurement of employee benefit plan	(2.79)		51.27	
Rental Income from Investment Property	(31.41)		(17.40)	
Dividend Income	(5.79)		(6.06)	
Interest Income	(33.58)		(208.39)	
Profit on sale of assets	-		(0.06)	
Liability no longer required written back	(12.73)		(63.24)	
Loss / (Gain) on fair value of investments	(383.82)		(329.91)	
Loss / (gain) on sale of investments	(180.39)	387.68	(98.65)	361.19
Operating profit before working capital changes		(527.79)		1,250.82
Changes in working capital				
Adjustments for increase / decrease in:				
Trade and other receivables	667.28		1,853.25	
Inventories	3,171.20		7,821.88	
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents	(97.50)		0.00	
Other Assets	(2,052.47)		(29.93)	
Other Financial Assets	(1.91)		858.47	
Trade Payable	(2,154.21)		(3,731.25)	
Other Liabilities	153.60		76.04	
Other Financial Liabilities	17.96	(296.04)	(45.77)	6,802.70
Cash generated from operations		(823.82)		8,053.52
Less :Direct taxes paid net of refund		27.77		71.39
Net cash generated from operating activities		(851.60)	-	7,982.13
B. Cash flow from investing activities				
Purchase of fixed assets including capital advances		(1,149.24)		(27.30)
(Purchase) / Sale of investments		2,145.44		(371.62)
Proceeds from sale of assets		-		0.06
Rental Income from Investment Property		30.98		16.88
Investment income		180.39		98.65
Interest received		15.60		100.74
Dividend received		5.79		6.06
Net cash used in investing activities		1,228.95		(176.54)
C. Cash flow from Financing activities				
Repayment Term loan Borrowings		-		-
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents		0.01		(2.84)
Finance Cost		(314.63)		(304.59)
Net cash used in financing activities		(314.62)		(307.42)
Net (decrease) / increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)		62.73		7,498.16
Reconciliation				
Cash and cash equivalents as at beginning of the year		(4,835.56)		(6,935.03)
Cash and cash equivalents as at end of the year		(4,772.83)		563.13
Net (increase) / decrease in cash and cash equivalents		(62.73)		(7,498.16)



Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on the Quarterly and year to date Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Review Report to
The Board of Directors
Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited
Chennai – 600 034.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited** ("the Company") for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 and year to date from April 01, 2025 to September 30, 2025 ("the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements ("SRE") 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For P. Chandrasekar LLP
Chartered Accountants
(Firm Regn. No: 000580S/S200066)



S. Raghavendhar
Partner

Place: Chennai
Date: November 13, 2025

Membership No. 244016
UDIN: 25244016BMHPHE5757

Continued from previous page...

3) Allotment to Non-Institutional Investors (More than ₹ 1,000,000) (After Rejections):

The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Investors, who have bid at cut-off Price or at or above the Issue Price of ₹ 128/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category has been subscribed to the extent of 142,0483 times for 2,94,04,000 Equity Shares. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 2,07,000 Equity Shares to 69 successful applicants. The details of the Basis of Allotment of the said category are as under:

SR NO	CATEGORY	NO. OF APPLICATIONS RECEIVED	% OF TOTAL	TOTAL NO. OF EQUITY SHARES APPLIED	% TO TOTAL	NO. OF EQUITY SHARES ALLOTTED PER BIDDER	RATIO	TOTAL NO. OF EQUITY SHARES ALLOTTED
1	8,000	3527	97.86	2,82,16,000	95.96	3,000	68:3527	2,04,000
2	9,000	25	0.69	2,25,000	0.77	3,000	0:25	0
3	10,000	19	0.53	1,90,000	0.65	3,000	0:19	0
4	11,000	4	0.11	44,000	0.15	3,000	0:4	0
5	12,000	7	0.19	84,000	0.29	3,000	0:7	0
6	13,000	1	0.03	13,000	0.04	3,000	0:1	0
7	15,000	2	0.06	30,000	0.10	3,000	0:2	0
8	16,000	4	0.11	64,000	0.22	3,000	0:4	0
9	20,000	1	0.03	20,000	0.07	3,000	0:1	0
10	21,000	4	0.11	84,000	0.29	3,000	0:4	0
11	23,000	1	0.03	23,000	0.08	3,000	0:1	0
12	29,000	1	0.03	29,000	0.10	3,000	0:1	0
13	30,000	1	0.03	30,000	0.10	3,000	0:1	0
14	32,000	2	0.06	64,000	0.22	3,000	0:2	0
15	41,000	1	0.03	41,000	0.14	3,000	0:1	0
16	42,000	1	0.03	42,000	0.14	3,000	0:1	0
17	66,000	1	0.03	66,000	0.22	3,000	0:1	0
18	67,000	1	0.03	67,000	0.23	3,000	0:1	0
19	72,000	1	0.03	72,000	0.24	3,000	0:1	0
20	0	All applicants from Serial no 02 to 19 for 1 (one) lot of 3000 shares				3,000	1:77	3,000
TOTAL		3604	100.00	29404000	100.00			207000

4) Allotment to QIBs excluding Anchor Investors (After Rejections):

Allotment to QIBs, who have bid at the Issue Price of ₹ 128/- per Equity Share or above, has been done on a proportionate basis in consultation with NSE. The category was

subscribed by 96.40 times i.e. for 3,93,32,000 Equity Shares. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 4,08,000 Equity Shares to 42 successful applicants. The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

CATEGORY	FIS/BANKS	MFS	IC'S	NBFC'S	AIF	FPC	VC'S	TOTAL
ALLOTMENT	-	-	9,000	29,000	2,09,000	1,52,000	9,000	4,08,000

5) Allocation to Market Maker:

The Basis of Allotment to Market Maker who have bid at Issue Price of ₹ 128/- per Equity Shares or above, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed 1.00 times i.e. for 1,08,000 Equity Shares the total number of shares allotted in this category is 1,08,000 Equity Share. The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

SR NO	CATEGORY	NO. OF APPLICATIONS RECEIVED	% OF TOTAL	TOTAL NO. OF EQUITY SHARES APPLIED	% TO TOTAL	NO. OF EQUITY SHARES ALLOTTED PER BIDDER	RATIO	TOTAL NO. OF EQUITY SHARES ALLOTTED
1	1,08,000	1	100.00	1,08,000	100.00	1,08,000	1:1	1,08,000
TOTAL		1	100.00	1,08,000	100.00	1,08,000		1,08,000

6) Allotment to Anchor Investors (After Technical Rejection)

The Company in consultation with the BRLM has allocated 6,09,000 Equity Shares to 6 Anchor Investors at the Anchor Investor Issue Price of ₹ 128/- per Equity Shares in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations. This represents 60% of the QIB Category.

CATEGORY	FIS/BANKS	MFS	IC'S	NBFC'S	AIF	FPC	OTHERS	TOTAL
ALLOTMENT	-	-	-	79,000	4,45,000	85,000	-	6,09,000

The Board of Directors of our Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2025 has taken on record the basis of allotment of Equity Shares approved by the Designated Stock Exchange, being National Stock Exchange of India Limited and has allotted the Equity Shares to various successful applicants. The Allotment Advice Cum Refund Intimation will be dispatched to the address of the investors as registered with the depositories. Further, instructions to the SCSBs have been dispatched/mailed for unblocking of funds and transfer to the Public Issue Account on or before November 13, 2025 and in case the same is not received within ten days, investors may contact the Registrar to the Issue at the address given below. The Equity Shares allotted to the successful allottees shall be uploaded on or before November 13, 2025 for credit into the respective beneficiary accounts subject to validation of the account details with the depositories concerned. The Company is in the process of obtaining the listing and trading approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the trading of the Equity Shares is expected to commence on November 14, 2025.

Note: All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meaning assigned to them in the Prospectus dated November 11, 2025 ("Prospectus").

NOTICE TO INVESTORS: CORRIGENDUM TO THE PROSPECTUS ("THE CORRIGENDUM")

With reference to the Prospectus dated November 11, 2025, filed with the RoC and submitted to the Stock Exchange and SEBI, attention to the investors is drawn to the following:

In furtherance to the disclosure made in the Number of Locked in shares (XII) appearing under the heading "Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities" in the chapter titled "Capital Structure" on page no. 78 of the Prospectus shall stand replaced as below:

Category (I)	Category of shareholder(II)	Nos. of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Fresh held in each class of securities (IX)			No of shares underlying Outstanding convertible securities (including Warrants) (X)	Shareholding, as a % assuming full convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI) = (VII) + (X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights		Total as a % of (A+B+C)			No (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)		
								Class Equity	Class									Total
A	Promoters & Promoters Group	7	55,00,000	0	0	55,00,000	92.68	55,00,000	0	55,00,000	92.68	0	0	55,00,000	92.68	0	0	55,00,000
B	Public	29	4,34,434	0	0	4,34,434	7.32	4,34,434	0	4,34,434	7.32	0	0	4,34,434	7.32	0	0	4,34,434
C	Non Promoters Non-Public	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
C1	Shares underlying DRs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
C2	Shares held by Employee Trusts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total (A+B+C)		36	59,34,434	-	-	59,34,434	100.00	59,34,434	-	59,34,434	100.00	-	100.00	59,34,434	100.00	-	-	59,34,434

The Prospectus shall be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. The information in this Corrigendum supersedes the information provided in the Prospectus to the extent inconsistent with the information in the Prospectus. The Prospectus stands amended to the extent stated hereinabove. All capitalised terms used in this Corrigendum shall unless the context otherwise requires, have the same meanings as ascribed in the Prospectus.

INVESTORS, PLEASE NOTE

The details of the allotment made would also be hosted on the website of the Registrar to the Issue, MUFG INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited) at www.in.mpms.mufg.com

All future correspondence in this regards may kindly be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue quoting full name of the First/Sole applicants, serial number of the Application Form, number of shares applied for and Bank Branch where the application had been lodge and payment details at the address of the Registrar given below:



MUFG INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited)
Address: C- 101, Embassy 247, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai -400083, Maharashtra;
Tel No.: +91 810 811 4949
Email Id: curis@lifesciences.smeipo.in curis@lifesciences.smeipo.in
Investor Grievance Email: curis@lifesciences.smeipo.in curis@lifesciences.smeipo.in
Website: www.in.mpms.mufg.com Contact Person: Ms. Shanti GopalKrishnan;
SEBI Registration No.: INR000004058; CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368.

Place: Sanand, Gujarat
Date: November 13, 2025

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARE ON LISTING OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF CURIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Disclaimer: Curis Lifesciences Limited is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public issue of its Equity Shares and has filed the Prospectus with the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad on November 11, 2025 and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges. The Prospectus is available on the website of the SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, website of NSE Emerge at https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/corporate-filings-offer-documents#sme_offer and is available on the websites of the BRLM at www.finaaccapital.com. Any potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please refer to the Prospectus including the chapter titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 25 of the Prospectus.

The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be issued or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. State Securities laws. The Equity Shares are being issued and sold outside the United States in "offshore transactions" in reliance on Regulation "S" under the Securities Act and the applicable laws of each jurisdiction where such issues and sales are made. There will be no public offering in the United States.

भारतीय खाद्य निगम



Food Corporation of India

16-20, बाराखम्बा लेन, नई दिल्ली-110001
16-20, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110001

30 सितम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025



विस्तृत वित्तीय परिणाम के लिए कृपया क्यूआर कोड स्कैन करें या एफसीआई/एनएसई वेबसाइट पर जाएं।
For detailed financial result please scan the QR Code or visit FCI Website (<https://fci.gov.in/view/Accounts>) /NSE Website.

**KOTHARI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: "Kothari Buildings", 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034
CIN : L15421TN1960PLC004310 Phone No. 044-35225526 / 35225529
Email: secdept@hckgroup.com Website: www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on November 13, 2025, approved the Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website <https://hckotharigroup.com/kscl/?q=node/22> (Path: www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl/investors/quarterlyresults) and can be accessed by scanning the QR code and the same is also available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd website at www.nseindia.com



Place : Chennai
Date : 13.11.2025

for Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited

Arjun B. Kothari
Managing Director
DIN:07117816

Note:
The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

RELIGARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935
Regd. Office : First Floor, Office No. 101, 2E/23, Jhandewalan Extn., New Delhi, 110055

**RELIGARE**
Values that bind

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Revenue from Operations	88.67	24.01	342.85	112.68	629.41	625.67	2,06,421.17	1,86,138.13	1,95,185.65	3,92,559.30	3,66,140.45	7,35,423.64
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items, and share in loss of joint venture)	(397.38)	(614.83)	(537.14)	(1,012.19)	(2,260.92)	(4,111.74)	5,745.07	573.25	6,743.54	6,318.32	10,009.28	24,330.01
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year period Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items and share in loss of joint venture)	(397.38)	(614.83)	941.42	(1,012.19)	(642.89)	(3,754.28)	5,745.07	573.25	6,743.54	6,318.32	10,009.28	24,330.01
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/period (after Tax and non-controlling Interest)	(391.20)	(621.67)	938.33	(1,012.85)	(658.19)	(3,809.02)	2,182.21	3,825.50	7,719.36	6,007.71	10,587.45	16,648.94
5 Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	33,075.47	33,065.37	33,029.52	33,075.47	33,029.52	33,065.37	33,075.47	33,065.37	33,029.52	33,075.47	33,029.52	33,065.37
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1,75,912.59	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	2,18,452.18
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS) before and after extraordinary items (of Rs 10/- each, fully paid up)												
a. Basic EPS (Rs)	(0.12)	(0.19)	0.29	(0.31)	(0.19)	(1.14)	1.17	0.31	1.55	1.48	2.10	3.79
b. Diluted EPS (Rs)	(0.12)	(0.19)	0.29	(0.31)	(0.19)	(1.14)	1.15	0.31	1.54	1.47	2.08	3.78

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.religare.com and Stock Exchanges' website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Gurumurthy Ramanathan
Non-Executive & Non Independent Director

Place: New Delhi
Date : November 13, 2025
Phone: +91-11-11-41679692 | Website: www.religare.com | E-mail: investorservices@religare.com

**UCO BANK**
Honours Your Trust.
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Head Office - II
DIT - Procurement & Infrastructure
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector - 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UCO Bank invites tender for the following items:
1. Selection of vendor for supply and installation of 10000 numbers of extended security update (ESU) licenses for existing PCs with windows 10 operating system
For any detail, please refer to <https://www.uco.bank.in> & <https://gem.gov.in>

Date: 14.11.2025 (Deputy General Manager)
DIT - Procurement & Infrastructure

SUNITA BONDS AND HOLDINGS LIMITED
Regd. off: 40B, Princep Street, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700072
Corp Off: 324A, Third Floor, Agarwal Plaza, Sec-14, Rohini, Delhi-110085
website: www.sunitabonds.com, Email Id: sbhlplc@gmail.com, Tel.: +91-9319125118
CIN: L65925WB1983PLC035697

Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakh, except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	26.60	38.26	0.92
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.45	22.75	0.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.45	22.75	0.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.95	16.92	0.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	9.95	16.92	0.11
6.	Equity Share Capital	269.50	269.50	69.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic :		0.37	0.63	0.02
2. Diluted :		0.37	0.63	0.02

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of the Company i.e. (www.sunitabonds.com) and website of the stock exchange(s) (www.cse-india.com) and (www.bse.in).
2. The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.
3. The Financial result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with IND -AS rules (As amended).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Sunita Bonds and Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rohit Mittal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 62527072

Date: 13.11.2025
Place: Delhi

தேசிய பசுமை தீர்ப்பாயம் தென் மண்டல வழக்கறிஞர் சங்கத் தலைவராக ஜி.எம். சையத் நூருல்லா ஷெரிப் தேர்வு

சென்னை, நவ. 14- தேசிய பசுமை தீர்ப்பாயத்தின் தென் மண்டல அமர்வின் வழக்கறிஞர் சங்கத்தின் தலைவராக ஜி.எம். சையத் நூருல்லா ஷெரிப், இணைத்தலைவராக டி. சண்முகநாதன் ஆகியோர் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளனர்.

சென்னையில் அமைந்துள்ள தென் மண்டல அமர்வில் உள்ள இந்த சங்கத்தின் 20252027ஆம் ஆண்டு காலத்திற்கான தேர்தல் நடைபெற்றது. தேர்தல் அதிகாரியாக மூத்த வழக்கறிஞர் ஏ.அப்துல் ஹமீத் செயல்பட்டு தேர்தலை நடத்தினார். இந்த தேர்தலின் மூலம், தலைவராக ஜி.எம். சையத் நூருல்வா ஷெரிப், இணைத் தலைவராக டி. சண்முகநாதன், துணைத் தலைவராக மாதுரி டோண்டி ரெட்டி, செயலாளராக எஸ். சாய் சத்யஜித், இணைச் செயலாளராக எம். ரேவதி, பொருளாளராக ஜி. ஸ்டான்லி



ஹெப்சன் சிங், நிர்வாகக் குழு தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளனர். உறுப்பினராக பி. சசிதரன் ஆகியோர் புதிதாக தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட சங்கத்தை வழிநடத்தும் வகையில் நிர்வாகிகளுக்கான சான்றிதழ்கள்,

பெயர் மாற்றம்

Old Given Name: FARHANA GEGAM, கணவர் பெயர்: MOHAMMED ALEEM, பிறந்த தேதி: 17.01.1988, 18, 40, பனாட் தெ.3B, முருகப்பா முதலி தெரு, திருமல்லிகேசலி, சென்னை 600 005. என்று முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி NEW Given Name: FARHANA BEGUM என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Old Given Name: FARHANA GEGAM

பெயர் மாற்றம்

Old Given Name: SELVARAJ Old Sur Name: SURAPERUMAL, பிறந்த தேதி: 17.12.1962, 66, 774/108, பாலையிலுரை, நகர், VENGAIKAL திருவள்ளாமலை, பின்கோட் - 606004. என்று முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி New Given Name: SELVARAJAN New Sur Name: SURAPERUMAL, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Old Given Name: SELVARAJ Old Sur Name: SURAPERUMAL

பெயர் மாற்றம்

Old Given Name: SURIYABANU Old Sur Name: KHIZAR BASHA, பிறந்த தேதி: 13.10.1992, தெ.565A, காமித்தே மிலவத் தெரு, வள்ளாள் நகர், மாடப்பாக்கம், பின்கோட் - 603022. என்று முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி New Given Name: SURIYA BANU OLD SUR NAME: KHIZAR BASHA, என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Old Given Name: SURIYABANU Old Sur Name: KHIZAR BASHA

பெயர் மாற்றம்

Aiswarria Lakshmi Muralidaran, தந்தை பெயர்: Muralidaran, பிறந்த தேதி: 09.10.1991, KGEYES SAMYUKTHA, WING 6 ID, SP கோவந்தராஜுலு நகர், 60, இராஜ சாமி தெரு, திருவள்ளூர் - 600126. என்று முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி New Given Name: AISWARRIA LAKSHMI New Sur Name: MURALIDARAN என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Aiswarria Lakshmi Muralidaran

மாண்புமிகு வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் அவர்கள். மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம். ந.க.எண்.அ/3/8363/2025 நான்:12.11.2025 பிறப்பு என்று

C, பெர்மெண்ட் சேலியர், 35, திருவள்ளூர் சாலை, தெற்குராம, சென்னை-600 107. - மனுதாரர்

எதிராக வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலர், கோட்டாட்சியர் அலுவலகம், மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம். - எதிர்மனுதாரர்

மேற்படி மனுதாரரின் மகன் தாய்யா தேவதிரின் என்பவர் கடந்த 3.1.2.2014 தேதியன்று மேற்கண்ட விவரத்தில் பிறந்ததால் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்டு இறப்பதால், பதிவு பிறப்பை எதிர்மனுதாரர் அலுவலகத்தில் பதிவு செய்ய உத்தரவு வழங்க கோரி மனு தாக்கல் செய்துள்ளார். இதன் மீது தவருக்கேஜம் ஆட்சேபணை இருப்பின் இந்த விவம்பரம் கண்ட 30 நாட்களுக்குள் மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம் வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் அலுவலகத்தில் தேரில் ஆஜராகி எழுத்து மூலம் தங்களுக்கு ஆட்சேபணையை தெரிவிக்கலாம். தவறும் பட்சத்தில் மனு ஒருதலைப்பட்சமாக தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டு உத்தரவு பிறப்பிக்கப்படும் என்பதை

நேர்முக உதவியாளர், வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலர், மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம்.

மாண்புமிகு வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் அவர்கள். மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம். ந.க.எண்.அ/3/8363/2025 நான்:12.11.2025 பிறப்பு என்று

C, பெர்மெண்ட் சேலியர், 35, திருவள்ளூர் சாலை, தெற்குராம, சென்னை-600 107. - மனுதாரர்

எதிராக வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலர், கோட்டாட்சியர் அலுவலகம், மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம். - எதிர்மனுதாரர்

மேற்படி மனுதாரரின் மகன் தாய்யா தேவதிரின் என்பவர் கடந்த 3.1.2.2014 தேதியன்று மேற்கண்ட விவரத்தில் பிறந்ததால் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்டு இறப்பதால், பதிவு பிறப்பை எதிர்மனுதாரர் அலுவலகத்தில் பதிவு செய்ய உத்தரவு வழங்க கோரி மனு தாக்கல் செய்துள்ளார். இதன் மீது தவருக்கேஜம் ஆட்சேபணை இருப்பின் இந்த விவம்பரம் கண்ட 30 நாட்களுக்குள் மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம் வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் அலுவலகத்தில் தேரில் ஆஜராகி எழுத்து மூலம் தங்களுக்கு ஆட்சேபணையை தெரிவிக்கலாம். தவறும் பட்சத்தில் மனு ஒருதலைப்பட்சமாக தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டு உத்தரவு பிறப்பிக்கப்படும் என்பதை

நேர்முக உதவியாளர், வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலர், மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம்.

மாண்புமிகு வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் அவர்கள். மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம். ந.க.எண்.அ/3/8363/2025 நான்:12.11.2025 பிறப்பு என்று

C, பெர்மெண்ட் சேலியர், 35, திருவள்ளூர் சாலை, தெற்குராம, சென்னை-600 107. - மனுதாரர்

எதிராக வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலர், கோட்டாட்சியர் அலுவலகம், மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம். - எதிர்மனுதாரர்

மேற்படி மனுதாரரின் மகன் தாய்யா தேவதிரின் என்பவர் கடந்த 3.1.2.2014 தேதியன்று மேற்கண்ட விவரத்தில் பிறந்ததால் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்டு இறப்பதால், பதிவு பிறப்பை எதிர்மனுதாரர் அலுவலகத்தில் பதிவு செய்ய உத்தரவு வழங்க கோரி மனு தாக்கல் செய்துள்ளார். இதன் மீது தவருக்கேஜம் ஆட்சேபணை இருப்பின் இந்த விவம்பரம் கண்ட 30 நாட்களுக்குள் மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம் வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் அலுவலகத்தில் தேரில் ஆஜராகி எழுத்து மூலம் தங்களுக்கு ஆட்சேபணையை தெரிவிக்கலாம். தவறும் பட்சத்தில் மனு ஒருதலைப்பட்சமாக தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டு உத்தரவு பிறப்பிக்கப்படும் என்பதை

நேர்முக உதவியாளர், வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலர், மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம்.

M/s. யூரோ லெடர் பேஷன் லிமிடெட்									
பதிவு அலுவலகம்: எண்.11, (முதல் தளம், கேம், ஆதம் தெரு, நாகல்சேலி, குரோம்பேட்டை, சென்னை 600 044 CIN: L18209TN1992PLC022134 Website: www.euroleder.com									
30 செப்டம்பர் 2025ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம்									
(ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)									
விரகங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு		
	30-09-2025 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	30-06-2025 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	30-09-2024 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	30-09-2025 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	30-09-2024 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	31-03-2025 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	30-09-2025 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	30-09-2024 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	31-03-2025 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)
சொல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருவாய் (நிசம்)	928.72	595.24	478.33	1,523.96	821.41	2,024.73			
வரிக்கு முன் நிகர லாபம்/நஷ்டம் (விலக்கு அபிவிருத்திக்கு முன்)	5.95	7.65	4.21	13.60	7.31	21.47			
வரிக்கு பின் நிகர லாபம்/நஷ்டம் (விலக்கு அபிவிருத்திக்கு பின்)	3.33	5.22	(2.63)	8.55	(0.79)	19.44			
காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்	-	-	-	-	-	-			
வரிக்கு பின் மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்	3.33	5.22	(2.63)	8.55	(0.79)	19.44			
செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பங்கு மூலதனம் (ஒகுவொன்றும் முழுமதிப்பு ரூ.10/- திணுவதைத் தவிர, அனுப்புகளின் நிகரம்)	390.98	390.98	390.98	390.98	390.98	390.98			
மறுமதிப்பீட்டு ரிசர்வுகள் நீங்கலான இது சமம்	1,070.23	1,070.23	1,050.79	1,070.23	1,050.79	1,070.23			
ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (அதாவது அபிவிருத்திக்கு முன் 3 பின்) (ஒகுவொன்றும் ரூ.10/- அடிப்படையில் மற்றும் டைலாட் இபிசல் (வருடத்தியம் அல்ல))	0.09	0.13	(0.07)	0.22	(0.02)	0.50			
குறிப்பு:									
1. SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33-ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. காலாண்டுகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.euroleder.com-ல் உள்ளது.									
2. 30 செப்டம்பர், 2025ல் முடிந்த முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் 13 நவம்பர், 2025 அன்று நடந்த கூட்டத்தில் இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவால் அளிக்கப்பட்டது. மேலும் இது கம்பெனியின் சட்ட தணிக்கையாளரால் குறுகிய மறுபரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டது.									
தேதி : 13 நவம்பர், 2025 இடம் : சென்னை									



குழு சார்பாக
யூரோ லெடர் பேஷன் லிமிடெட்
(ஒப்பம்/-) RML லட்சுமணன்
நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்
(DIN: 000399603)

தேசிய பசுமை தீர்ப்பாயத்தின் நீதித்துறை உறுப்பினர் நிதிபதி புஷ்பா சக்தியநாராயணா மற்றும் நிபுணத்துவ உறுப்பினர் டாக்டர் பிரசாந்த் கர்க்வா ஆகியோரின் முன் னி லை யி ல் வழங்கப்பட்டன.

பசுமை தீர்ப்பாயத்தில் தொழில்புரியும் வழக்கறிஞர்களின் குறைபாடுகளை நிர்வாகி, இராஜ சாமி தெரு, திருமல்லிகேசலி, சென்னை - 600062, தமிழ்நாடு, என்று முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி New Sur Name: BASARAN NAIDU New Given Name: RAVINDER என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Old Sur Name: NAIDU, Old Given Name: RAVINDER

பெயர் மாற்றம்

SABRINA CLAUDETTE ROCHELLE ANAND, கணவர் பெயர்: Anand Subramani, பிறந்த தேதி: 06.03.1984, P-1, MAJESTIC CITY, தெ. 21 LV பிரசாத் தெரு, தனலாஷி காலனி, உடம்புணி, சென்னை- 600 026. என்று முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி SABRINA என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Old Sur Name: DORAIRAJ Old Given Name: DEIVANAYAGI

பெயர் மாற்றம்

Old Given Name: MARY REEJA Old Sur Name: ANTONY VALGIN, பிறந்த தேதி: 13.07.1982, தெ.5-56, ADAKACHIVILAI KALKULAM, MULAAGAMOODU, கன்னியாகுமரி, பின்கோட் - 629167. என்று முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி New Given Name: REEJA New Sur Name: YONAS என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Old Given Name: MARY REEJA Old Sur Name: ANTONY VALGIN

பெயர் மாற்றம்

ROBINA BEGUM H, தந்தை பெயர்: Hussain Khan, பிறந்த தேதி: 21.09.1990, தெ.105, Johnthas NM Villa, காபுடி நகர், 1வது மேமியி கோடு, Near Kedhar Hospital, முகவிலாக்கம், போளூர், சென்னை- 600 125. என்று முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி ROBINA BEGUM HUSSAIN KHAN என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Old Sur Name: BOORUGU Old Given Name: SUBHASHINI

பெயர் மாற்றம்

Old Surname: NEMICHAND, Old Given Name: DEEPAK என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

Old Surname: NEMICHAND, Old Given Name: DEEPAK

பெயர் மாற்றம்

HUSSAIN A.K. S/O ABAS BHAI பிறந்த தேதி: 01/01/1967, வயது: 58, ப. தெ. 89, ப. தெ. 149 LLOYDS APPTS F-2, அல்வான் என்றும் சாலை 30வது மாடி, லாப்டர் ரோடு, ராம்பேட்டை, சென்னை - 600 014. தமிழ்நாடு. I Change my Name from HUSSAIN A.K. TO Hussain Abasbhai Kohadawala என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி New Name: HUSSAIN ABBASBHAI KOHADAWALA New Surname: ABBASBHAI KOHADAWALA New Given Name: HUSSAIN என்று அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.

HUSSAIN A.K.

மாண்புமிகு வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் அவர்கள். மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம். ந.க.எண்.அ/3/8449/2025 நான்:31.10.2025 பிறப்பு என்று

N. காநர், எண்.14, மலையத்தம்மன் கோயில் தெரு, மண்ணுரப்பேட்டை, சென்னை-50. - மனுதாரர்

எதிராக வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலர், கோட்டாட்சியர் அலுவலகம், மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம். - எதிர்மனுதாரர்

மேற்படி மனுதாரரின் தாயார் ஆமினா டீவி என்பவர் கடந்த 30.06.2023 தேதியன்று இறந்ததை பதிவு செய்யாமல் விடுபட்டதால், அந்த இறப்பை எதிர்மனுதாரர் அலுவலகத்தில் பதிவு செய்ய உத்தரவு வழங்க கோரி மனு தாக்கல் செய்துள்ளார். இதன் மீது தவருக்கேஜம் ஆட்சேபணை இருப்பின் இந்த விவம்பரம் கண்ட 30 நாட்களுக்குள் மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம் வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் அலுவலகத்தில் தேரில் ஆஜராகி எழுத்து மூலம் தங்களுக்கு ஆட்சேபணையை தெரிவிக்கலாம். தவறும் பட்சத்தில் மனு ஒருதலைப்பட்சமாக தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டு உத்தரவு பிறப்பிக்கப்படும் என்பதை அறிவியும்.

நேர்முக உதவியாளர், வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலர், மத்திய சென்னை கோட்டம்.

Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Ltd
பதிவு அலுவலகம்: "கோத்தாரி ரிஸ்ட்ரிக்ஸ்" எண்.115, மஹாத்மா காந்தி சாலை, நுங்கம்மங்கம், சென்னை - 600 034.
CIN : L15421TN1960PLC004310 Phone No. 044-35225526 / 35225529
Email: secdepl@hckgroup.com Website: www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl

30.09.2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்

நிறுவனத்தின் இயக்குனர்கள் குழு, நவம்பர் 13, 2025 அன்று நடைபெற்ற கூட்டத்தில், செப்டம்பர் 30, 2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளான நிறுவனத்தின் சட்டப்பூர்வ தணிக்கையாளர்களால் வழங்கப்பட்ட வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வு அறிக்கையுடன், தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளையும் அங்கீகரித்தது.

தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் மற்றும் வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வு அறிக்கையுடன், நிறுவனத்தின் இணையதளத்தில் <https://hckotharigroup.com/kscl/?q=node/22> (பாதை : www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl/investors/quarterly-results) மற்றும் பங்குச் சந்தையின் இணையதளமான www.nseindia.com-ல் வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளது. மேலும், QR குறியீட்டை ஸ்கேன் செய்வதன் மூலம் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை பார்வையிடலாம்.

கோத்தாரி சுகர்ஸ் அண்டு கெமிக்கல்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக

அர்ஜுன் B. கோத்தாரி
நிர்வாக இயக்குநர்
DIN : 07117816

இடம் : சென்னை
நாள் : 13.11.2025

குறிப்பு :
மேற்கண்ட அறிவிப்பு, SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33 மற்றும் விதி 47(1)ன் படி உள்ளது.

கியான் டெவலப்ஸ் அண்டு பில்டர்ஸ் லிமிடெட்						
பதிவு அலுவலகம்: கியான் கிரன், கதவு எண்.6, ஹனுமத் ராவ் தெரு, தி.நகர், சென்னை 600 017 Email ID: gyandevelopers@yahoo.com CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022624						
30.09.2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டுகளை தனியான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதி முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கை						
(ரூ. ஆயிரத்தில்)						
வ. எண்.	விரகங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது
1	சொல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	0	900	0	900	0
2	காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு அபிவிருத்தி மற்றும் அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திக்கு முன்)	(215)	(108)	(121)	(323)	(199)
3	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு அபிவிருத்தி மற்றும் அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திக்கு பின்)	(215)	(108)	(121)	(323)	(199)
4	வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு அபிவிருத்தி மற்றும் அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திக்கு பின்)	(215)	(108)	(121)	(323)	(199)
5	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இது விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்) உள்படக்கியது)	(215)	(108)	(121)	(323)	(199)
6	சம்பங்கு மூலதனம்	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	ரிசர்வுகள் (மறுமதிப்பீட்டு ரிசர்வுகள் நீங்கலான ரிசர்வுகள்) 31 மார்ச் 2025ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டிற்கான தணிக்கையின் நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையில் கிடைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளபடி					
8	ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒகுவொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) (தொடர்பு மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள்)	-0.07	-0.04	-0.04	-0.11	-0.07
	1. அடிப்படை	-0.07	-0.04	-0.04	-0.11	-0.07
	2. டைலாட்	-0.07	-0.04	-0.04	-0.11	-0.07

குறிப்புகள்:

- SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33-ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் லிமிடெட்டில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்ட காலாண்டு முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. காலாண்டுகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் www.bseindia.com இணையதளத்தில் உள்ளது.
- மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவின் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு 13.11.2025 அன்று நடந்த இயக்குநர் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டது. கியான் டெவலப்ஸ் அண்டு பில்டர்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக ஒப்பம் - T. அசோக் ராஜ் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்

ஏனிடே நேச்சுரல் பிராடக்ட்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : தெ.60, நுகம்மலி லட்சுமிபதி சாலை, எழும்பூர், சென்னை - 600 008. தொலைநகல் : (+91) 44 28584147, E mail : avtnpl@avtnatural.com, Website: www.avtnatural.com, CIN : L15142TN1986PLC012780.

செப்டெம்பர் 30, 2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆறு மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம்

(ரூ. இடைச்சங்கிலி EPS தவிர)

தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நதிநலஸ் முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம்										(ரூ. இலட்சங்களில் EPS தகவல்)	
வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	தனித்தது				ஒருங்கிணைந்தது					
		முடிந்த காலாண்டு		முடிந்த அரையாண்டு		முடிந்த காலாண்டு		முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024		
		(தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது)									
1.	இயக்கங்களின் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	15,128.71	11,084.24	27,619.76	21,005.50	16,030.61	12,183.09	29,272.61	22,635.08		
2.	வரி, தனிப்பட்ட வகைகளுக்கு முன், நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர இலாபம்	1,155.47	520.13	2,330.71	1,134.36	1,575.32	761.84	3,060.42	1,553.95		
3.	தனிப்பட்ட வகைகளுக்கு பின் நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர இலாபம்	1,155.47	520.13	2,330.71	1,134.36	1,575.32	761.84	3,060.42	1,553.95		
4.	வரிக்குப் பின் நிகர இலாபம்	924.77	401.79	1,860.41	848.15	1,329.46	631.00	2,541.00	1,226.77		
5.	நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கு வரிக்குப் பின் இலாபம் மற்றும் வரிக்குப் பின் நிகர விரிவான வருமானம்)	578.83	429.42	1,567.50	889.76	967.34	704.57	2,303.74	1,346.04		
6.	சம்பங்கு மூலதனம்	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84		
7.	முந்தைய ஆண்டின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட பேரவையின் வீட்டில் காண்பிக்கப்பட்ட இது பங்குகள்	-	-	48,378.92	45,791.77	-	-	49,115.96	45,428.71		
8.	பங்கு ஒன்றிற்கான சம்பந்தியம் (முக மதிப்பு ரூ. 1/- ஒரு பங்குக்கு) (தொடர்பு மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட இயக்கங்களுக்கு) (ஆண்டு விவரம் செய்யப்படவில்லை)	0.61	0.26	1.22	0.56	0.87	0.41	1.67	0.81		
	(அ) அடிப்படை	0.61	0.26	1.22	0.56	0.87	0.41	1.67	0.81		
	(ஆ) நீங்குதது										